

047  
**FILED**

SID J. WHITE

JUN 23 1993

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By \_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

---

No. 81,467

---

**DOM MIELE and SHIRLEY MIELE,**  
**Petitioners - Appellants,**

v.

**PRUDENTIAL-BACHE, ET AL.,**  
**Respondents - Appellees.**

---

**ON CERTIFICATION FROM THE UNITED STATES  
COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT**

**No. 92-2334**

**USDC No. 91-150-CIV-FTM-15D**

---

**REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS**

---

**GRADY & ASSOCIATES, L.P.A.**  
Thomas R. Grady, Esq.  
3411 Tamiami Trail, North  
Suite 200  
Naples, Florida 33940  
(813) 261-6555

Attorneys for Appellants Dom and Shirley Miele

June 21, 1993

**TABLE OF CONTENTS AND CITATIONS**

**PRELIMINARY STATEMENT** ..... 1

**ARGUMENT** ..... 2

**A. Contrary to the Assertion of the Department, Public Policy Strongly Supports Arbitration and Alternative Dispute Resolution Forums; Consistent with this Policy, Statutes Designed to Avoid Perceived Litigation Inefficiencies and Juror Emotion Have No Application to Arbitration** ..... 2

**B. The Department and the Appellees Avoid Entirely Any Discussion of the Procedures in Arbitration Which Make Application of FLA. STAT. §768.73 Utterly Impossible in an Arbitration Context; In Such Context, the Statute Would Be Impossible to Apply and Would Lead to Unconscionable Results.** ..... 4

**C. Arbitration Proceedings Are Entirely Independent of Civil Actions and Satisfaction of Arbitration Awards Does Not Require Judicial Participation; Thus, While A Court May Exercise Its Ministerial Power in Confirming An Award Upon Request of a Party Owning An Arbitration Award, Such a Proceeding is Not Mandatory and In No Way Causes FLA. STAT. §768.73 to Apply to Arbitration Awards.** ..... 6

**CONCLUSION** ..... 9

**CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** ..... 10

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Aldrich v. Thomson McKinnon Securities, Inc.</i> 756 F.2d 143 (2d Cir. 1985) . . . . .	4
<i>Bonar v. Dean Witter Reynolds, Inc.</i> 835 F.2d 1378 (11th Cir. 1988) . . . . .	8
<i>Florasynth, Inc. v. Pickholz</i> 750 F.2d 171 (2d Cir. 1984) . . . . .	8
<i>Insurance Company of North America</i> <i>v. Acousti Engineering Company. of Florida</i> 579 So.2d 77 (Fla. 1991) . . . . .	5
<i>Lee v. Chica</i> , 983 F.2d 883 (8th Cir. 1993) . . . . .	8
<i>Moseley v. General Motors Corp.</i> No. 90V6276 (Ga., Fulton County State Ct. Feb. 26, 1993) . . . . .	8
<i>Peabody v. Rotan Mosely, Inc.</i> 677 F.Supp. 1135 (M.D. Fla. 1987) . . . . .	6
<i>Prudential-Bache Securities, Inc. v. Fitch</i> 966 F.2d 981 (5th Cir. 1992) . . . . .	7
<i>Todd Shipyards Corp. v. Cunard Line, Ltd.</i> 943 F.2d 1056 (9th Cir. 1991) . . . . .	8
<i>United Steel Workers of America</i> <i>v. Enterprise Wheel and Car Corp.</i> 363 U.S. 593, 80 S.Ct. 1358, (1960) . . . . .	5
 <u>Rules and Statutes</u>	
FLA. STAT. §768.73 . . . . .	1, 4, 6, 9
PIABA'S 1991 REPORT ON PUNITIVE DAMAGES IN SECURITIES ARBITRATION . . . . .	3
<i>Securities Arbitration Rules</i> , Rule 13. . . . .	3
